TVS/ESD
Arrays
RLSO16A058LC Series
ELECTRONICS
Circuit Protection
System
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com for current information.

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com for current information.
Part Number Code
Soldering footprint
LOGO Vrwm:5V
Low
capacitance
Straight foot
overhanging
V= Unidirectional
C= Bidirectional
Package
SOIC-16
Dimensions
DIM
Inches Millimeters
Min Max Min Max
A 0.007 0.010 0.19 0.25
B 0.041 1.04 1.04
C 0.010 0.020 0.25 0.50
D 0.020 0.035 0.50 0.9
E 0.386 0.394 9.80 10.0
F 0.010 0.25
G 0.350 8.89
H 0.228 0.244 5.80 6.20
J 0.150 0.157 3.80 4.00
K 0.050 1.27
L 0.014 0.020 0.35 0.51
M 0.053 0.069 1.35 1.75
N 0.004 0.010 0.10 0.25
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
RLSO16A058LC SOIC-16 3000pcs
   Storage Conditions:
1. Storage Temperature: -10°C~+40°C
2. Relative Humidity:≤75%RH
3. Keep away from corrosive atmosphere and sunlight.
4. Period of Storage: 1 year
Warehouse Storage Conditions of Products
R L S O 1 6 A 0 5 8 L C
1.27
6.46
0.72
(16X)
1.78
(16X)
E
F
G
9G1
8
L
N
K
M
C
D
I
1
H
A
B
DIMENSIONS
SYMBOL
INCHES MILLIMETERS
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 0.007 0.010 0.19 0.25
B 0.041 1.04
C 0.010 0.020 0.25 0.50
D 0.020 0.035 0.50 0.90
E 0.386 0.394 9.80 10.0
F 0.010 0.25
G 0.350 8.89